
FY2018 Actual Allocation R277-707 Draft 4 
Advanced AP Allocation Difference
Placement 50% Enrollment/ Between Orignial % Difference

1,874,312 50% Passed Exam and 50% Allocation in Allocation
LEA# LEA DOLLARS DOLLARS DOLLARS Methods

1 Alpine 289,409.28$  251,498.70$             (37,910.58)$                 -13.10%
2 Beaver 753.31 490.28 (263.03) -34.92%
3 Box Elder 17,737.10 18,542.99 805.89 4.54%
4 Cache 32,392.47 34,495.21 2,102.74 6.49%
5 Carbon 4,245.95 9,153.64 4,907.69 115.59%
6 Daggett - - - 
7 Davis 367,274.48 310,870.31               (56,404.17) -15.36%
8 Duchesne 3,355.67 5,172.92 1,817.25 54.15%
9 Emery 1,027.25 1,281.89 254.64 24.79%

10 Garfield 479.38 943.33 463.95 96.78%
11 Grand 2,122.97 1,149.65 (973.32) -45.85%
12 Granite 201,751.00 220,829.17               19,078.17 9.46%
13 Iron 9,382.17 14,397.43 5,015.26 53.46%
14 Jordan 146,690.65 227,610.70               80,920.05 55.16%
15 Juab 753.31 1,319.12 565.81 75.11%
16 Kane 342.42 50.34 (292.08) -85.30%
17 Millard - 2,613.78 2,613.78 
18 Morgan 8,491.90 7,057.78 (1,434.12) -16.89%
19 Nebo 64,784.94 66,708.56 1,923.62 2.97%
20 North Sanpete - 51.76 51.76 
21 North Summit 479.38 614.71 135.33 28.23%
22 Park City 68,277.58 52,869.31 (15,408.27) -22.57%
23 Piute - - - 
24 Rich - - - 
25 San Juan 1,369.66 1,354.56 (15.10) -1.10%
26 Sevier 1,301.18 719.64 (581.54) -44.69%
27 South Sanpete - 75.51 75.51 
28 South Summit 3,835.05 4,243.40 408.35 10.65%
29 Tintic - 103.52 103.52 
30 Tooele 22,941.81 26,160.51 3,218.70 14.03%
31 Uintah 4,108.98 6,049.58 1,940.60 47.23%
32 Wasatch 20,270.98 20,991.81 720.83 3.56%
33 Washington 47,801.15 53,992.51 6,191.36 12.95%
34 Wayne 68.48 - (68.48) -100.00%
35 Weber 77,180.37 91,719.79 14,539.42 18.84%
36 Salt Lake 91,287.88 103,288.52               12,000.64 13.15%
37 Ogden 13,285.71 25,162.63 11,876.92 89.40%
38 Provo 59,991.13 65,883.27 5,892.14 9.82%
39 Logan 27,804.11 18,695.72 (9,108.39) -32.76%
40 Murray 18,079.52 20,567.52 2,488.00 13.76%
42 Canyons 202,846.73 120,249.78               (82,596.95) -40.72%
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy 68.48 - (68.48) -100.00%
74 American Preparatory Academy 8,560.38 11,756.73 3,196.35 37.34%
81 Walden School of Liberal Arts - - - 
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy 2,122.97 2,067.10 (55.87) -2.63%
83 Acad for Math Engineering Sci 5,889.54 6,616.08 726.54 12.34%
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy 68.48 - (68.48) -100.00%
87 City Academy - 644.14 644.14 
89 Soldier Hollow Charter School - - - 
90 Tuacahn HS for Performing Arts 136.97 979.85 842.88 615.38%
92 Uintah River High School - - - 
93 John Hancock Charter School - - - 
94 Thomas Edison Charter School - - - 
95 Timpanogos Academy - - - 
97 Salt Lake Arts Academy - - - 
98 Fast Forward Charter HS 68.48 - (68.48) -100.00%
A1 NUAMES 3,492.63 6,035.77 2,543.14 72.81%
A2 The Ranches Academy - - - 
A3 DaVinci Acad of Science Arts 4,245.95 6,260.87 2,014.92 47.46%
A4 Summit Academy - - - 
A5 Itineris Early College HS 3,698.08 6,417.57 2,719.49 73.54%
A6 North Davis Prep Academy - - - 

Advanced Placement Allocation Comparison

Allocation Comparison for R277-707



A7 Moab Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
A8 East Hollywood High School -                                          -                              -                                 
A9 SUCCESS Academy 136.97                                    386.77                       249.80                           182.37%
1B Utah County Academy of Science 68.48                                      25.17                         (43.31)                            -63.25%
2B Lincoln Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
3B Beehive Science Tech Acad 821.80                                    3,443.28                    2,621.48                       318.99%
4B Wasatch Peak Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5B North Star Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7B Ronald Reagan Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
8B American Leadership Academy 1,164.21                                1,717.57                    553.36                           47.53%
9B Navigator Pointe Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
1C Odyssey Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
2C InTech Collegiate High School 2,396.91                                1,533.58                    (863.33)                         -36.02%
3C Entheos Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
4C Lakeview Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy -                                          25.17                         25.17                             
7C Monticello Academy 136.97                                    828.13                       691.16                           504.61%
8C Mountainville Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
9C Paradigm High School 479.38                                    100.68                       (378.70)                         -79.00%
1D Renaissance Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
2D Channing Hall -                                          -                              -                                 
3D Spectrum Academy -                                          646.27                       646.27                           
4D Syracuse Arts Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5D George Washington Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
6D Noah Webster Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7D Salt Lake Schl Performing Arts 2,259.94                                3,897.42                    1,637.48                       72.46%
8D Open Classroom -                                          -                              -                                 
9D Canyon Rim Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
1E Guadalupe School -                                          -                              -                                 
2E Karl G Maeser Prep Academy 8,081.00                                6,811.76                    (1,269.24)                      -15.71%
3E C.S. Lewis Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
4E Dual Immersion Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5E Edith Bowen Laboratory School -                                          -                              -                                 
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
8E Merit College Preparatory Acad 890.28                                    872.08                       (18.20)                            -2.04%
9E Providence Hall 4,040.50                                4,795.00                    754.50                           18.67%
1F Quest Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
2F Rockwell Charter High School 136.97                                    928.10                       791.13                           577.59%
3F Venture Academy 1,164.21                                1,977.78                    813.57                           69.88%
4F Salt Lake Center Sci Education 3,492.63                                2,499.95                    (992.68)                         -28.42%
5F Utah Virtual Academy -                                          207.03                       207.03                           
6F The Early Light Academy 342.42                                    716.10                       373.68                           109.13%
7F Excelsior Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
8F Hawthorn Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
9F Mountain Heights Academy 136.97                                    180.44                       43.47                             31.74%
1G Jefferson Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
2G Vista Schl Performing Arts -                                          -                              -                                 
3G Bear River Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
4G Maria Montessori Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5G Canyon Grove Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
6G Weilenmann School of Discovery -                                          -                              -                                 
7G Summit Academy High School 6,505.89                                7,833.44                    1,327.55                       20.41%
8G Good Foundations Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
2H Utah Connections Academy 273.93                                    1,004.31                    730.38                           266.63%
3H Endeavor Hall -                                          -                              -                                 
5H HighMark Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
6H Promontory School -                                          -                              -                                 
7H Pacific Heritage Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
8H Valley Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
9H Pioneer HS for Performing Arts 205.45                                    51.76                         (153.69)                         -74.81%
1I Utah Intl Charter Schl -                                          -                              -                                 
2I Esperanza Elem Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
3I Leadership Learning Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
4I Mana Academy Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
5I Voyage Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7I Weber State Univ Charter Acad -                                          -                              -                                 
8I Winter Sports School -                                          125.85                       125.85                           
9I Utah Career Path High -                                          -                              -                                 



1J American Intl School of UT 273.93                                    1,215.23                    941.30                           343.63%
2J Ascent Academies of Utah -                                          -                              -                                 
3J Dixie Montessori Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
5J Mountain West Montessori Acad -                                          491.70                       491.70                           
6J Scholar Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7J Greenwood -                                          -                              -                                 
8J Terra Academy -                                          255.95                       255.95                           
9J Lumen Scholar Institute -                                          126.56                       126.56                           
1K Vanguard Academy -                                          490.99                       490.99                           
2K Utah Military Academy 1,027.25                                1,899.43                    872.18                           84.90%
3K Roots Charter High School -                                          50.34                         50.34                             
4K Athenian eAcademy -                                          358.76                       358.76                           
5K Wasatch Waldorf Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
6K Franklin Discovery Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7K Wallace Stegner Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
8K American Academy of Innovation -                                          25.88                         25.88                             
9K St. George Academy -                                          539.91                       539.91                           
1L Athlos Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
2L The Center for Creativity, Innovation & Discovery -                                          -                              -                                 
3L Leadership Academy of Utah -                                          -                              -                                 
6L Bonneville Academy -                                          -                              -                                 
7L Treeside Charter School -                                          -                              -                                 
8L REAL Salt Lake Academy High -                                          491.70                       491.70                           

Total 1,874,312$                            1,874,312$               (0)$                                 



FY2018 Actual Allocation
Advanced Enrollment Allocation Tests Allocation 
Placement Student Based on Scores Based on Difference % Difference

1,874,312                           Count in Student of a 2 or Test in Allocation in Allocation
LEA# LEA DOLLARS A/P Courses Enrollment Higher Scores Methods Methods

1 Alpine 289,409.28$                       4,549                 117,723.54$    5,315              133,775.16$  (37,910.58)$       -13.10%
2 Beaver 753.31                                 17                      439.94               2                      50.34               (263.03)               -34.92%
3 Box Elder 17,737.10                           416                    10,765.66         309                  7,777.33         805.89                 4.54%
4 Cache 32,392.47                           657                    17,002.50         695                  17,492.71       2,102.74             6.49%
5 Carbon 4,245.95                             237                    6,133.32           120                  3,020.32         4,907.69             115.59%
6 Daggett -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7 Davis 367,274.48                         5,538                 143,317.87       6,657              167,552.44    (56,404.17)          -15.36%
8 Duchesne 3,355.67                             125                    3,234.87           77                    1,938.04         1,817.25             54.15%
9 Emery 1,027.25                             33                      854.01               17                    427.88            254.64                 24.79%

10 Garfield 479.38                                 17                      439.94               20                    503.39            463.95                 96.78%
11 Grand 2,122.97                             24                      621.10               21                    528.56            (973.32)               -45.85%
12 Granite 201,751.00                         4,353                 112,651.26       4,298              108,177.92    19,078.17           9.46%
13 Iron 9,382.17                             320                    8,281.28           243                  6,116.15         5,015.26             53.46%
14 Jordan 146,690.65                         3,198                 82,761.02         5,755              144,849.67    80,920.05           55.16%
15 Juab 753.31                                 50                      1,293.95           1                      25.17               565.81                 75.11%
16 Kane 342.42                                 -                     2                      50.34               (292.08)               -85.30%
17 Millard -                                       101                    2,613.78           -                   2,613.78             
18 Morgan 8,491.90                             121                    3,131.36           156                  3,926.42         (1,434.12)            -16.89%
19 Nebo 64,784.94                           1,397                 36,152.95         1,214              30,555.60       1,923.62             2.97%
20 North Sanpete -                                       2                         51.76                 -                   51.76                   
21 North Summit 479.38                                 15                      388.18               9                      226.52            135.33                 28.23%
22 Park City 68,277.58                           835                    21,608.96         1,242              31,260.35       (15,408.27)          -22.57%
23 Piute -                                       -                     -                   -                       
24 Rich -                                       -                     -                   -                       
25 San Juan 1,369.66                             29                      750.49               24                    604.06            (15.10)                 -1.10%
26 Sevier 1,301.18                             21                      543.46               7                      176.19            (581.54)               -44.69%
27 South Sanpete -                                       -                     3                      75.51               75.51                   
28 South Summit 3,835.05                             92                      2,380.87           74                    1,862.53         408.35                 10.65%
29 Tintic -                                       4                         103.52               -                   103.52                 
30 Tooele 22,941.81                           510                    13,198.29         515                  12,962.22       3,218.70             14.03%
31 Uintah 4,108.98                             119                    3,079.60           118                  2,969.98         1,940.60             47.23%
32 Wasatch 20,270.98                           320                    8,281.28           505                  12,710.53       720.83                 3.56%
33 Washington 47,801.15                           1,070                 27,690.52         1,045              26,301.98       6,191.36             12.95%
34 Wayne 68.48                                   -                     -                   (68.48)                 -100.00%
35 Weber 77,180.37                           1,919                 49,661.79         1,671              42,058.00       14,539.42           18.84%
36 Salt Lake 91,287.88                           1,977                 51,162.77         2,071              52,125.75       12,000.64           13.15%
37 Ogden 13,285.71                           558                    14,440.48         426                  10,722.15       11,876.92           89.40%
38 Provo 59,991.13                           1,369                 35,428.34         1,210              30,454.93       5,892.14             9.82%
39 Logan 27,804.11                           312                    8,074.25           422                  10,621.47       (9,108.39)            -32.76%
40 Murray 18,079.52                           396                    10,248.08         410                  10,319.44       2,488.00             13.76%
42 Canyons 202,846.73                         3,569                 92,362.13         1,108              27,887.65       (82,596.95)          -40.72%
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy 68.48                                   -                     -                   (68.48)                 -100.00%
74 American Preparatory Academy 8,560.38                             252                    6,521.51           208                  5,235.23         3,196.35             37.34%
81 Walden School of Liberal Arts -                                       -                     -                   -                       
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy 2,122.97                             40                      1,035.16           41                    1,031.94         (55.87)                 -2.63%
83 Acad for Math Engineering Sci 5,889.54                             137                    3,545.42           122                  3,070.66         726.54                 12.34%
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy 68.48                                   -                     -                   (68.48)                 -100.00%
87 City Academy -                                       21                      543.46               4                      100.68            644.14                 
89 Soldier Hollow Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
90 Tuacahn HS for Performing Arts 136.97                                 33                      854.01               5                      125.85            842.88                 615.38%
92 Uintah River High School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
93 John Hancock Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
94 Thomas Edison Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
95 Timpanogos Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
97 Salt Lake Arts Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
98 Fast Forward Charter HS 68.48                                   -                     -                   (68.48)                 -100.00%
A1 NUAMES 3,492.63                             135                    3,493.66           101                  2,542.11         2,543.14             72.81%
A2 The Ranches Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
A3 DaVinci Acad of Science Arts 4,245.95                             133                    3,441.91           112                  2,818.97         2,014.92             47.46%
A4 Summit Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
A5 Itineris Early College HS 3,698.08                             141                    3,648.94           110                  2,768.63         2,719.49             73.54%
A6 North Davis Prep Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
A7 Moab Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
A8 East Hollywood High School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
A9 SUCCESS Academy 136.97                                 13                      336.43               2                      50.34               249.80                 182.37%
1B Utah County Academy of Science 68.48                                   -                     1                      25.17               (43.31)                 -63.25%
2B Lincoln Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3B Beehive Science Tech Acad 821.80                                 64                      1,656.26           71                    1,787.02         2,621.48             318.99%
4B Wasatch Peak Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5B North Star Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7B Ronald Reagan Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8B American Leadership Academy 1,164.21                             44                      1,138.68           23                    578.90            553.36                 47.53%
9B Navigator Pointe Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
1C Odyssey Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2C InTech Collegiate High School 2,396.91                             33                      854.01               27                    679.57            (863.33)               -36.02%
3C Entheos Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
4C Lakeview Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy -                                       -                     1                      25.17               25.17                   
7C Monticello Academy 136.97                                 32                      828.13               -                   691.16                 504.61%
8C Mountainville Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
9C Paradigm High School 479.38                                 -                     4                      100.68            (378.70)               -79.00%

Advanced Placement Allocation - 50% Allocated by Student Enrollment in A/P Courses & 50% Allocated by Test Scores of 2 or Higher
937,156                                           937,156                                      



1D Renaissance Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2D Channing Hall -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3D Spectrum Academy -                                       24                      621.10               1                      25.17               646.27                 
4D Syracuse Arts Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5D George Washington Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
6D Noah Webster Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7D Salt Lake Schl Performing Arts 2,259.94                             101                    2,613.78           51                    1,283.64         1,637.48             72.46%
8D Open Classroom -                                       -                     -                   -                       
9D Canyon Rim Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
1E Guadalupe School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2E Karl G Maeser Prep Academy 8,081.00                             129                    3,338.39           138                  3,473.37         (1,269.24)            -15.71%
3E C.S. Lewis Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
4E Dual Immersion Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5E Edith Bowen Laboratory School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8E Merit College Preparatory Acad 890.28                                 23                      595.22               11                    276.86            (18.20)                 -2.04%
9E Providence Hall 4,040.50                             89                      2,303.23           99                    2,491.77         754.50                 18.67%
1F Quest Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2F Rockwell Charter High School 136.97                                 31                      802.25               5                      125.85            791.13                 577.59%
3F Venture Academy 1,164.21                             56                      1,449.22           21                    528.56            813.57                 69.88%
4F Salt Lake Center Sci Education 3,492.63                             47                      1,216.31           51                    1,283.64         (992.68)               -28.42%
5F Utah Virtual Academy -                                       8                         207.03               -                   207.03                 
6F The Early Light Academy 342.42                                 16                      414.06               12                    302.03            373.68                 109.13%
7F Excelsior Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8F Hawthorn Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
9F Mountain Heights Academy 136.97                                 6                         155.27               1                      25.17               43.47                   31.74%
1G Jefferson Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2G Vista Schl Performing Arts -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3G Bear River Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
4G Maria Montessori Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5G Canyon Grove Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
6G Weilenmann School of Discovery -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7G Summit Academy High School 6,505.89                             150                    3,881.85           157                  3,951.59         1,327.55             20.41%
8G Good Foundations Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2H Utah Connections Academy 273.93                                 32                      828.13               7                      176.19            730.38                 266.63%
3H Endeavor Hall -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5H HighMark Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
6H Promontory School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7H Pacific Heritage Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8H Valley Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
9H Pioneer HS for Performing Arts 205.45                                 2                         51.76                 -                   (153.69)               -74.81%
1I Utah Intl Charter Schl -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2I Esperanza Elem Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3I Leadership Learning Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
4I Mana Academy Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5I Voyage Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7I Weber State Univ Charter Acad -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8I Winter Sports School -                                       -                     5                      125.85            125.85                 
9I Utah Career Path High -                                       -                     -                   -                       
1J American Intl School of UT 273.93                                 10                      258.79               38                    956.44            941.30                 343.63%
2J Ascent Academies of Utah -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3J Dixie Montessori Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
5J Mountain West Montessori Acad -                                       19                      491.70               -                   491.70                 
6J Scholar Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7J Greenwood -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8J Terra Academy -                                       6                         155.27               4                      100.68            255.95                 
9J Lumen Scholar Institute -                                       1                         25.88                 4                      100.68            126.56                 
1K Vanguard Academy -                                       18                      465.82               1                      25.17               490.99                 
2K Utah Military Academy 1,027.25                             52                      1,345.71           22                    553.73            872.18                 84.90%
3K Roots Charter High School -                                       -                     2                      50.34               50.34                   
4K Athenian eAcademy -                                       9                         232.91               5                      125.85            358.76                 
5K Wasatch Waldorf Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
6K Franklin Discovery Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7K Wallace Stegner Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8K American Academy of Innovation -                                       1                         25.88                 -                   25.88                   
9K St. George Academy -                                       16                      414.06               5                      125.85            539.91                 
1L Athlos Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
2L The Center for Creativity, Innovation & Discovery -                                       -                     -                   -                       
3L Leadership Academy of Utah -                                       -                     -                   -                       
6L Bonneville Academy -                                       -                     -                   -                       
7L Treeside Charter School -                                       -                     -                   -                       
8L REAL Salt Lake Academy High -                                       19                      491.70               -                   491.70                 

Total 1,874,312$                         36,213              937,156$          37,234            937,156$        (0)$                       



FY2018 Actual Allocation
Advanced Enrollment Allocation 
Placement Student Based on Difference % Difference

1,874,312                            Count in Student in Allocation in Allocation
LEA# LEA DOLLARS A/P Courses Enrollment Methods Methods

1 Alpine 289,409.28$                       4,549                 235,447.08$    (53,962.20)$    -18.65%
2 Beaver 753.31                                 17                       879.89               126.58             16.80%
3 Box Elder 17,737.10                            416                    21,531.32         3,794.22          21.39%
4 Cache 32,392.47                            657                    34,005.00         1,612.53          4.98%
5 Carbon 4,245.95                              237                    12,266.64         8,020.69          188.90%
6 Daggett -                                        -                      -                    
7 Davis 367,274.48                         5,538                 286,635.73       (80,638.75)      -21.96%
8 Duchesne 3,355.67                              125                    6,469.75           3,114.08          92.80%
9 Emery 1,027.25                              33                       1,708.01           680.76             66.27%

10 Garfield 479.38                                 17                       879.89               400.51             83.55%
11 Grand 2,122.97                              24                       1,242.19           (880.78)            -41.49%
12 Granite 201,751.00                         4,353                 225,302.52       23,551.52       11.67%
13 Iron 9,382.17                              320                    16,562.56         7,180.39          76.53%
14 Jordan 146,690.65                         3,198                 165,522.04       18,831.39       12.84%
15 Juab 753.31                                 50                       2,587.90           1,834.59          243.54%
16 Kane 342.42                                 -                      (342.42)            -100.00%
17 Millard -                                        101                    5,227.56           5,227.56          
18 Morgan 8,491.90                              121                    6,262.72           (2,229.18)        -26.25%
19 Nebo 64,784.94                            1,397                 72,305.91         7,520.97          11.61%
20 North Sanpete -                                        2                         103.52               103.52             
21 North Summit 479.38                                 15                       776.37               296.99             61.95%
22 Park City 68,277.58                            835                    43,217.92         (25,059.66)      -36.70%
23 Piute -                                        -                      -                    
24 Rich -                                        -                      -                    
25 San Juan 1,369.66                              29                       1,500.98           131.32             9.59%
26 Sevier 1,301.18                              21                       1,086.92           (214.26)            -16.47%
27 South Sanpete -                                        -                      -                    
28 South Summit 3,835.05                              92                       4,761.73           926.68             24.16%
29 Tintic -                                        4                         207.03               207.03             
30 Tooele 22,941.81                            510                    26,396.57         3,454.76          15.06%
31 Uintah 4,108.98                              119                    6,159.20           2,050.22          49.90%
32 Wasatch 20,270.98                            320                    16,562.56         (3,708.42)        -18.29%
33 Washington 47,801.15                            1,070                 55,381.05         7,579.90          15.86%
34 Wayne 68.48                                    -                      (68.48)              -100.00%
35 Weber 77,180.37                            1,919                 99,323.58         22,143.21       28.69%
36 Salt Lake 91,287.88                            1,977                 102,325.54       11,037.66       12.09%
37 Ogden 13,285.71                            558                    28,880.96         15,595.25       117.38%
38 Provo 59,991.13                            1,369                 70,856.68         10,865.55       18.11%
39 Logan 27,804.11                            312                    16,148.49         (11,655.62)      -41.92%
40 Murray 18,079.52                            396                    20,496.16         2,416.64          13.37%
42 Canyons 202,846.73                         3,569                 184,724.26       (18,122.47)      -8.93%
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy 68.48                                    -                      (68.48)              -100.00%
74 American Preparatory Academy 8,560.38                              252                    13,043.01         4,482.63          52.36%
81 Walden School of Liberal Arts -                                        -                      -                    
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy 2,122.97                              40                       2,070.32           (52.65)              -2.48%
83 Acad for Math Engineering Sci 5,889.54                              137                    7,090.84           1,201.30          20.40%
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy 68.48                                    -                      (68.48)              -100.00%
87 City Academy -                                        21                       1,086.92           1,086.92          
89 Soldier Hollow Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
90 Tuacahn HS for Performing Arts 136.97                                 33                       1,708.01           1,571.04          1147.00%
92 Uintah River High School -                                        -                      -                    
93 John Hancock Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
94 Thomas Edison Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
95 Timpanogos Academy -                                        -                      -                    
97 Salt Lake Arts Academy -                                        -                      -                    
98 Fast Forward Charter HS 68.48                                    -                      (68.48)              -100.00%
A1 NUAMES 3,492.63                              135                    6,987.33           3,494.70          100.06%
A2 The Ranches Academy -                                        -                      -                    
A3 DaVinci Acad of Science Arts 4,245.95                              133                    6,883.81           2,637.86          62.13%
A4 Summit Academy -                                        -                      -                    
A5 Itineris Early College HS 3,698.08                              141                    7,297.88           3,599.80          97.34%
A6 North Davis Prep Academy -                                        -                      -                    
A7 Moab Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
A8 East Hollywood High School -                                        -                      -                    
A9 SUCCESS Academy 136.97                                 13                       672.85               535.88             391.24%
1B Utah County Academy of Science 68.48                                    -                      (68.48)              -100.00%
2B Lincoln Academy -                                        -                      -                    

Advanced Placement Allocation



3B Beehive Science Tech Acad 821.80                                 64                       3,312.51           2,490.71          303.08%
4B Wasatch Peak Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5B North Star Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7B Ronald Reagan Academy -                                        -                      -                    
8B American Leadership Academy 1,164.21                              44                       2,277.35           1,113.14          95.61%
9B Navigator Pointe Academy -                                        -                      -                    
1C Odyssey Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
2C InTech Collegiate High School 2,396.91                              33                       1,708.01           (688.90)            -28.74%
3C Entheos Academy -                                        -                      -                    
4C Lakeview Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7C Monticello Academy 136.97                                 32                       1,656.26           1,519.29          1109.21%
8C Mountainville Academy -                                        -                      -                    
9C Paradigm High School 479.38                                 -                      (479.38)            -100.00%
1D Renaissance Academy -                                        -                      -                    
2D Channing Hall -                                        -                      -                    
3D Spectrum Academy -                                        24                       1,242.19           1,242.19          
4D Syracuse Arts Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5D George Washington Academy -                                        -                      -                    
6D Noah Webster Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7D Salt Lake Schl Performing Arts 2,259.94                              101                    5,227.56           2,967.62          131.31%
8D Open Classroom -                                        -                      -                    
9D Canyon Rim Academy -                                        -                      -                    
1E Guadalupe School -                                        -                      -                    
2E Karl G Maeser Prep Academy 8,081.00                              129                    6,676.78           (1,404.22)        -17.38%
3E C.S. Lewis Academy -                                        -                      -                    
4E Dual Immersion Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5E Edith Bowen Laboratory School -                                        -                      -                    
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy -                                        -                      -                    
8E Merit College Preparatory Acad 890.28                                 23                       1,190.43           300.15             33.71%
9E Providence Hall 4,040.50                              89                       4,606.46           565.96             14.01%
1F Quest Academy -                                        -                      -                    
2F Rockwell Charter High School 136.97                                 31                       1,604.50           1,467.53          1071.42%
3F Venture Academy 1,164.21                              56                       2,898.45           1,734.24          148.96%
4F Salt Lake Center Sci Education 3,492.63                              47                       2,432.63           (1,060.00)        -30.35%
5F Utah Virtual Academy -                                        8                         414.06               414.06             
6F The Early Light Academy 342.42                                 16                       828.13               485.71             141.85%
7F Excelsior Academy -                                        -                      -                    
8F Hawthorn Academy -                                        -                      -                    
9F Mountain Heights Academy 136.97                                 6                         310.55               173.58             126.73%
1G Jefferson Academy -                                        -                      -                    
2G Vista Schl Performing Arts -                                        -                      -                    
3G Bear River Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
4G Maria Montessori Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5G Canyon Grove Academy -                                        -                      -                    
6G Weilenmann School of Discovery -                                        -                      -                    
7G Summit Academy High School 6,505.89                              150                    7,763.70           1,257.81          19.33%
8G Good Foundations Academy -                                        -                      -                    
2H Utah Connections Academy 273.93                                 32                       1,656.26           1,382.33          504.63%
3H Endeavor Hall -                                        -                      -                    
5H HighMark Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
6H Promontory School -                                        -                      -                    
7H Pacific Heritage Academy -                                        -                      -                    
8H Valley Academy -                                        -                      -                    
9H Pioneer HS for Performing Arts 205.45                                 2                         103.52               (101.93)            -49.62%
1I Utah Intl Charter Schl -                                        -                      -                    
2I Esperanza Elem Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
3I Leadership Learning Academy -                                        -                      -                    
4I Mana Academy Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
5I Voyage Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7I Weber State Univ Charter Acad -                                        -                      -                    
8I Winter Sports School -                                        -                      -                    
9I Utah Career Path High -                                        -                      -                    
1J American Intl School of UT 273.93                                 10                       517.58               243.65             88.95%
2J Ascent Academies of Utah -                                        -                      -                    
3J Dixie Montessori Academy -                                        -                      -                    
5J Mountain West Montessori Acad -                                        19                       983.40               983.40             
6J Scholar Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7J Greenwood -                                        -                      -                    
8J Terra Academy -                                        6                         310.55               310.55             
9J Lumen Scholar Institute -                                        1                         51.76                 51.76                
1K Vanguard Academy -                                        18                       931.64               931.64             
2K Utah Military Academy 1,027.25                              52                       2,691.42           1,664.17          162.00%



3K Roots Charter High School -                                        -                      -                    
4K Athenian eAcademy -                                        9                         465.82               465.82             
5K Wasatch Waldorf Academy -                                        -                      -                    
6K Franklin Discovery Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7K Wallace Stegner Academy -                                        -                      -                    
8K American Academy of Innovation -                                        1                         51.76                 51.76                
9K St. George Academy -                                        16                       828.13               828.13             
1L Athlos Academy -                                        -                      -                    
2L The Center for Creativity, Innovation & Discovery -                                        -                      -                    
3L Leadership Academy of Utah -                                        -                      -                    
6L Bonneville Academy -                                        -                      -                    
7L Treeside Charter School -                                        -                      -                    
8L REAL Salt Lake Academy High -                                        19                       983.40               983.40             

Total 1,874,312$                         36,213               1,874,312$       (0)$                    
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